

Part I: Financial Tables

1. Summary of FY 2006 First-Half Consolidated Results

a. Summary of Consolidated Statements of Operations

| | | Yen (millions) (except per share data) | | |
|--|---|--|-------------------------------|------------|
| | | 1H FY2006 (4/1/06~9/30/06) | 1H FY2005 (4/1/05~9/30/05) | Change (%) |
| Net sales | Y | 2,362,333 | 2,192,332 | +7.8 |
| Operating income | | 50,641 | 47,575 | +6.4 |
| Income before income taxes and minority interests | | 37,677 | 29,834 | +26.3 |
| Net income | | 14,847 | 7,666 | +93.7 |
| Net income per common share: | | | | |
| Basic | Y | 7.18 | 3.71 | +93.5 |
| Diluted | | 6.46 | 3.35 | +92.8 |
| Average number of shares outstanding | | 2,067,527,210 | 2,067,828,542 | |

b. Net Sales by Business Segment (including intersegment)

| | | Yen (millions) | | |
|------------------------------|---|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------|
| | | 1H FY2006 (4/1/06~9/30/06) | 1H FY2005 (4/1/05~9/30/05) | Change (%) |
| Technology Solutions | Y | 1,428,633 | 1,344,080 | +6.3 |
| Ubiquitous Product Solutions | | 528,615 | 498,455 | +6.1 |
| Device Solutions | | 376,966 | 336,047 | +12.2 |
| Other Operations | | 235,099 | 210,813 | +11.5 |
| Elimination | | (206,980) | (197,063) | - |
| Total | Y | 2,362,333 | 2,192,332 | +7.8 |

c. Summary of Consolidated Financial Condition

| | | Yen (millions) (except per share data) | | |
|--------------------------|---|--|------------------|----------------------|
| | | September 30 2006 | March 31 2006 | September 30 2005 |
| Total assets | Y | 3,768,219 | 3,807,131 | 3,611,917 |
| Net assets | | 1,077,186 | 917,045 | 819,062 |
| Owners' equity ratio | | 23.9 % | 24.1 % | 22.7 % |
| Owners' equity per share | Y | 435.04 | 443.20 | 396.08 |
| Number of shares issued | | 2,067,410,802 | 2,067,637,475 | 2,067,936,649 |

Note: Figures for "net assets," "owners' equity ratio," and "owners' equity per share" under the March 31, 2006 and September 30, 2005 columns have been re-classified from their former classifications as "shareholders' equity," "shareholders' equity ratio," and "shareholders' equity per share," respectively.

d. Summary of Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows

| | | Yen (millions) | | |
|---|---|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| | | 1H FY2006 (4/1/06~9/30/06) | 1H FY2005 (4/1/05~9/30/05) | FY 2005 (4/1/05~3/31/06) |
| Cash flows from operating activities | Y | 184,083 | 143,039 | 405,579 |
| Cash flows from investing activities | | (119,031) | (104,193) | (234,684) |
| Cash flows from financing activities | | (73,540) | (15,179) | (207,840) |
| Cash and cash equivalents at end of period | | 415,553 | 478,719 | 420,894 |

2. Summary of FY 2006 Second-Quarter Consolidated Results

a. Summary of Consolidated Statements of Operations

| | | Yen (millions) | | |
|--|---|--------------------------------|--------------------------------|------------|
| | | 2Q FY 2006 (7/1/06~9/30/06) | 2Q FY 2005 (7/1/05~9/30/05) | Change (%) |
| Net sales | Y | 1,259,463 | 1,165,993 | +8.0 |
| Operating income | | 36,067 | 32,764 | +10.1 |
| Income before income taxes and minority interests | | 31,339 | 13,399 | +133.9 |
| Net income | Y | 14,183 | 5,168 | +174.4 |

b. Net Sales by Business Segment (including intersegment)

| | | Yen (millions) | | |
|------------------------------|---|--------------------------------|--------------------------------|------------|
| | | 2Q FY 2006 (7/1/06~9/30/06) | 2Q FY 2005 (7/1/05~9/30/05) | Change (%) |
| Technology Solutions | Y | 779,017 | 730,665 | +6.6 |
| Ubiquitous Product Solutions | | 276,232 | 257,089 | +7.4 |
| Device Solutions | | 197,160 | 176,875 | +11.5 |
| Other Operations | | 119,056 | 108,625 | +9.6 |
| Elimination | | (112,002) | (107,261) | - |
| Total | Y | 1,259,463 | 1,165,993 | +8.0 |

3. Consolidated Earnings Forecast for FY 2006

(April 1, 2006 - March 31, 2007)

| | | Yen (billions) (except per share data) | |
|--------------------------------|--|--|----------------------------|
| | | FY 2006 Full Year (Forecast) | Change (%) FY05 to FY06 |
| Net sales | | Y 5,200.0 | +8.5 |
| Operating income | | 190.0 | +4.7 |
| Net income | | 80.0 | +16.7 |
| Net income per common share | | Y 38.70 | +17.9 |